

2001

State of Utah v. John Vincent Pritchett : Reply Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Mark L. Shurtleff; attorney general; J. Frederick Voros; assistant attorney general; attorneys for appellee.

Ronald J. Yengich, Vanessa Ramos-Smith; Yengich, Rich and Xaiz; attorneys for appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Utah v. Pritchett*, No. 20010498.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2001).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/1877

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 2

POINT I: APPELLANT ARGUES FOR A MISTRIAL BASED
 UPON PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT, AND NOT
 BASED UPON *RIMMASCH* 2

POINT II: THIS COURT SHOULD ADDRESS THE
 CONSTITUTIONALITY OF UTAH CODE ANN. §
 76-5-406.5(h) BECAUSE IT IS CAPABLE OF BEING
 REPEATED AND AFFECTS A SIGNIFICANT
 PUBLIC INTEREST 4

CONCLUSION AND PRECISE RELIEF SOUGHT 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES CITED:

McKune v. Lile, 2002 WL 1270605 7

Reynolds v. Reynolds, 788 P.2d 1044 (Utah Ct. App. 1990) 6

State of Utah v. Gino Maestas, Case No. 20000094-SC 5

State v. C.A., 1999 UT App 390, 995 P.2d 17 5

State v. Jimenez, 2001 UT App 68, 21 P.3d 1142. 3

State v. Pearson, 943 P.2d 1347 (Utah 1997) 3

State v. Rimmasch, 775 P.2d 388 (Utah 1989) 1,2,3

State v. Wilkensen, 2000 UT App 383 5

UTAH STATUTES:

Utah Code Ann. § 76-5-406.5 passim

RONALD J. YENGICH #3580
VANESSA M. RAMOS-SMITH #7963
YENGICH, RICH & XAIZ
Attorneys for Defendant
175 East 400 South, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Telephone: (801) 355-0320
